Road Atlanta

PORSCHE PORSCHE PORSCHE
ENDURANCE CHALLENGE
ﬁ%%wgﬂ/ll?kllﬂqﬁ Sgﬁl\w&g?ALLENGE NORTH AMERICA Braselton, GA
BY YOKOHAMA BY YOKOHAMA
v25/29/25
Registration Technical Inspection Hospitality
Thurs 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM Sat. 7:30 AM - 6:00 PM
Tues. 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM Wed. 8:00 AM - 5:30 PM Fri. ~ 7:30 AM - 6:30 PM Sun. 7:30 AM - 4:30 PM
Awards & Final Prost Saturday PM
Wed. 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM Thurs  8:00 AM- 5:00 PM
Team Mgr (All) Meeting (Drivers
Thus 730 AM- 300PM || Fi.  780AM- eo00pm || optenald PscuW
Tues. 5:00 PM Fri 8:00 AM
. ] ) Driver/TM Briefings
Fri. 7:.30 AM- 3:00 PM Sat. 7:30 AM- 530 PM PSCNA GT3 Cup PECNA
Fri 9:30 AM Sat 2:00 PM
Sat. 7:30 AM - 3:00 PM Sun. 7:30 AM - 11:00 AM PSCNA Cay
Fri 10:30 AM * All Briefiings in Hospitality
Sun. 7:15 AM - 12:00 PM

Tuesday, September 9, 2026

Start End Duration
12:00 PM 1:00 PM
3:00 PM 4:00 PM
5:00 PM 9:00 PM
5:00 PM 6:00 PM 60

Category

USAC / PMNA / Yokohama
PSCNA & PSCUW

Al Kamel North America

All Series

Session
Series Transporter Load-In
Team Transporter Load-In

Track Set-Up / Systems Check
Track Walk (Carts, Tuggers, Scooters, Walking)

Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Start End Duration
7:45 AM 8:15AM 30
8:30 AM 9:45 AM 75

10:00 AM 11:15AM 75
11:30 AM 12:45PM 75
12:45 PM 1:45 PM 60
1:45PM 2:45PM 60
3:00PM 4:00PM 60
4:15PM 516 PM 60
5:30 PM 6:30 PM 60

Category
Al Kamel North America

USAC Test - North America Cayman

USAC Test - PSCUW

USAC Test - North America GT3 Gup

Break

USAC Test - North America Cayman

USAC Test - PSCUW

USAC Test - North America GT3 Cup

All Series

Session

Track Set-Up / Systems Check

Test Session 1
Test Session 1
Test Session 1

Test Session 2
Test Session 2
Test Session 2

Track Walk (Carts, Tuggers, Scooters, Walking)

Thursday, September 11, 2025

Start End  Duration
7:45 AM 8:15AM 30
8:30 AM 9:30 AM 60
9:40 AM 10:20 AM 40

10:30 AM 11:10 AM 40
11:10AM 11:50 AM 40
11:50 AM 12:30 PM 40
12:40 PM 1:40 PM 60
1:50 PM 2:30PM 40
2:45PM 325PM 40
3:40 PM 4:220PM 40
5:35 PM 6:15PM 40

Category

Al Kamel North America
Radical Cup North America
PSCNA Cayman

Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West

PSCNAGT3 Cup

Radical Cup North America
Break

PSCNA Cayman

Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West

PSCNAGT3 Cup
Radical Cup North America

Session

Track Set-Up / Systems Check

Test Session 1
Practice 1
Practice 1
Practice 1
Practice 1

Practice 2
Practice 2
Practice 2
Practice 2

Friday, September 12, 2025

Start End
7:45 AM 8:156 AM
830AM 8:66 AM
9:10AM 9:35 AM
9:50 AM 10:15AM
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Duration
30
25
25
25

Category
Al Kamel North America
PSCNA Cayman

Radical Cup North America

Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West

Session

Track Set-Up / Systems Check

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
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PORSCHE

PORSCHE

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE
NORTH AMERICA
BY YOKOHAMA

SPRINT CHALLENGE

USA WEST
BY YOKOHAMA

ENDURANCE CHALLENGE
NORTH AMERICA

Road Atlanta

Braselton, GA
v25/29/25

Friday, September 12, 2025 (Cont.)

10:30 AM
11:16 AM
11:46 AM
12:.05 PM
12:26 PM
1:06 PM
2:05PM
2:35 PM
3:.05PM
4.05PM
4:20 PM
4:50 PM

11:00 AM
11:35 AM
12:06 PM

1:05 PM

1:45PM
2:45PM

3:45PM
4:30 PM

5:30PM

40

TBC

PSCNAGT3 Cup

PSCNAGT3 Cup

Break

PSCNA Cayman

PSCNA Cayman

Radical Cup North America

Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West
Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West
TBC

PSCNAGT3 Cup

PSCNAGT3 Cup

Qualifying - Group A
Qualifying - Group B

Pre-Grid Closed

Race 1 (36 Minutes +1 Lap)
Race 1

Pre-Grid Closed

Race 1(35 Minutes +1 Lap)

Pre-Grid Closed
Race 1(35 Minutes +1 Lap)

Saturday, September 13, 2025

Start
7:45 AM
8:00AM
8:30AM
9:30 AM

10:00AM
10:30 AM
11:26 AM
17:45AM
12:15PM
12:55 PM
1:55 PM
2:50 PM
3:36 PM
4:50PM
5:15PM
6:40 PM
TBC

End
8:15AM

9:10AM
10:10 AM

11:10AM
11:65 AM

1255 PM
1:565 PM
2:35 PM
3:20PM
4:35PM
5:05 PM
5:30 PM
6:40PM

Duration
30

Category

Al Kamel North America

PSCNA Cayman

PSCNA Cayman

Radical Cup North America
PSCNAGT3 Cup

Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West
Super GP Americas

Porsche Sprint Challenge USA West
PSCNAGT3 Cup

Break

Radical Cup North America

Super GP Americas

Porsche Endurance Challenge NA
Super GP Americas

Super GP Americas

Porsche Endurance Challenge NA
Good Boy Vodka Final Prost

Session

Track Set-Up / Systems Check
Pre-Grid Closed

Race 2 (35 Minutes +1 Lap)
Race 2

Pre-Grid Closed

Race 2 (35 Minutes +1 Lap)
Practice 1

Pre-Grid Closed

Race 2 (35 Minutes +1 Lap)

Race 3

Practice 2

Practice

Qualifying A
Qualifying B

Pit Stop Practice
Time & location TBC

Sunday, September 14, 2025

Start
7:30 AM
816 AM
840 AM
9:15AM
9:45 AM

11:20AM
12:30PM
450 PM

End

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:656 AM
9:45 AM
11:20 AM
12:26 PM
4:30PM
5:20 PM

Duration

30
16
16
30
95
66
240
30

Category

Al Kamel North America

Porsche Endurance Challenge NA
Porsche Endurance Challenge NA
Super GP Americas

Break

Porsche Endurance Challenge NA
Porsche Endurance Challenge NA
Super GP Americas

Session

Track Systems Check
Cayman Qualifying
GT3 Cup Qualifying
Race 1

Pre-Race (See MxM for detail)
Race
Race 2
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